Alter Concept Elegance Lens LED  2x4
2' x 4' direct/indirect recessed  LED
Page 1 of 3
Ceiling compatibility for G type luminaire
Suited to
standard
exposed
15/16"

4" (101.98 mm)
24" (609.60 mm)
Ordering information
QCE
Family
G OL OP
Alter Elegance
Lens LED
Dimension Ceiling
Type
Lamp
Shield
Lumens CCT Voltage Driver
Type
Options
24 = 2' x 4' G = �Fits
standard
15/16"
T-bar
or 9/16"
slot T
ceiling
OL = 100%
 Frost
 Acrylic
 Lens
39 = 3900 lm nominal
43 = 4300 lm nominal
49 = 4900 lm nominal
74 = 7400 lm nominal
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
U = 120/277V
3 = 3471
LAG = �LED Driver
DZT = �0-10V
Dimming
Lamp Shield Details
OP = One piece lamp shield
1) 347V requires deeper housing
Features
•	High performance curved opal lens provides soft,
balanced, direct and reflected light
•	Seamless welded form – curved top and side reflectors
formed together without any gaps or visual barriers
•	High performance LED technology capable of delivering
4848 lm at 44W
•	Multiple lumen outputs available to balance energy savings
with lighting application needs
•	Ideal for indoor general area lighting – offices, schools,
retail and health care applications
•	High lumen package version available for retail
applications (7400 lm at 75W) - provides similar light
output to a 3-32W T8 luminaire and 12% energy savings
•	80+ CRI and excellent colour consistency
•	Provides 25-40% energy savings over 2-T5 (28W)
fluorescent luminaires
•	Long life LEDs provide 50,000 hours of rated life (L80)
•	Predicted L70 lifetime based on LED manufacturer’s
supplied LM-80 data and in-situ laboratory testing
•	Dimming option available
Specifications
Materials: One piece chassis constructed from die formed
20 gauge cold rolled steel.
Finish: 95% reflectance baked white acrylic matte paint
finish.